
F



 

                           BULLETIN - 1 

    GENERAL INFORMATION 

                                 ORGANIZER: 

                   Georgian National Karate Union 

 

                           COLLABORATIONS: 

             Georgian National Olympic Committee 

      Department of Sport and Youth Affairs of Georgia 

              Georgian Martial Arts Confederation 

                      Municipality of Batumi City 

 

                                     INVITED: 

         All Karate Clubs and Organizations Worldwide 

 

                          COMPETITION DATE 

                               25-27 June  2010 

 

         REGISTRATION DATE, PLACE END TIME: 

                       24 June  2010,   14:00-17:00 

The Registration for all athletes and officials will take place in the 

                              Headquarters hotel                                                                       

(Name & Address of hotel will written in the 2-nd bulletin) 

 

 REGISTRATION FEE FOR INDIVIDUAL CATEGORIES : 

For Children 6-13 years (Kata or Kumite)  -  10 Euros 

For Cadet & Junior 14-17 years (Kata or Kumite)  -  15 Euros 

For Senior 18-34 years (Kata or Kumite) – 20 Euros 

For Children 6-13 years (Kata & Kumite)  -  15 Euros 

For Cadet & Junior 14-17 years (Kata & Kumite)  -  25 Euros 

For Senior 18-34 years (Kata & Kumite) – 35 Euros 

 

                           TOURNAMENT PLACE: 

                            Sport Palace “BASKO” 

     Address: 14 Phirosmani str. (Sport-school #1) Batumi 

 

                          TOURNAMENT RULES 

             Individual Kata & Kumite  –  WKF rules 

 

 

    HOTEL BOOKING & TRANSFERS INFORMATION 

           For hotel booking & transfers please contact: 

           Official Travel Agency  ORANGE TRAVEL 

                        Mrs. Tamar Magalashvili 

                         Fax: (+995 32)  96-31-89 

                         Mob: (+995 99) 62-67-61 

                 E-mail: magalashvili@hotmail.com 

 

Hotel accommodation & transfers will be covered by the participants. 
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INDIVIDUAL KUMITE AGE GROUPS 

 

Note: Onli those athletes can participate in KumiteOpen category who will take prize-winning places in their 

category.The payment of registration is free for participants of KumiteOpen category. 

                INDIVIDUAL KATA AGE GROUPS (Male & Female) 
                      6-7 years, 8-9 years, 10-11 years, 12-13 years, 14-15 years, 16-34 years;     
      

                                           MONEY  AWARDS: 

 
Kumite Open  

category 

18-34 years 16-17 years   14-15 years 12-13 years   10-11 years   8-9 years   6-7 years 

Male 1-st -  500 € 

2-nd - 300 € 

3-rd - 100 € 

1-st -  200 € 

2-nd - 100 € 

3-rd -   60 € 

1-st -  100 € 

2-nd -   70 € 

3-rd -   50 € 

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Female 1-st -  200 € 

2-nd - 100 € 

3-rd -   60 € 

1-st -  100 € 

2-nd -   70 € 

3-rd -   50 € 

1-st -    80 € 

2-nd -   60 € 

3-rd -   40 € 

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

 

 

 

 

 

Age Male Duration Age Female Duration 

 

6-7 years 

 

 

8-9 years 

 

-23kg. +23kg. 

Open category 

 

-28kg. -35kg. +35kg. 

Open category 

 

1 min 

 

6-7 years 

 

 

8-9 years 

 

Open category 

 

 

Open category 

1 min 

 

   10-11 years 

 

12-13 years 

          

         -35kg. -42kg. -50kg. +50kg. 

Open category 

-45kg. -50kg. -56kg. -63kg. +63kg.  

Open category 

1,5 min 

 

10-11 years 

 

12-13 years 

 

Open category 

 

-45kg. +45kg. 

Open category 

1,5 min 

   

   14-15 years 

 

 

16-17 years 

 

- 52kg. - 57kg. -63kg. -70kg. +70kg. 

Open category 

 

-55kg. - 61kg. - 68kg. -76kg. +76kg. 

Open category 

      2 min 

 

14-15 years 

 

 

16-17 years 

 

-47kg. -54kg. +54kg.  

Open category 

 

-48kg. -53kg. -59kg. +59kg. 

Open category 

 

     2 min 

18-34 years 

 

 - 60kg. - 67kg. -75kg. -84kg. +84kg. 

Open category 

 

3 min 18-34 years 

 

-50kg. -55kg. 61kg. -68kg. +68kg.  

 Open category 

 

2 min 

Kata category 16-34 years 14-15 years 12-13 years   10-11 years   8-9 years   6-7 years 

Male 1-st -  150 € 

2-nd - 100 € 

3-rd -   50 € 

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Female 1-st -  150 € 

2-nd - 100 € 

3-rd -   50 € 

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              

Money is not     

   awarded              



6- TH INTERNATIONAL KARATE TOURNAMENT “PRESIDENT’S CUP” 
25-27 June 2010, Batumi, Georgia  

ENTRY FORM FOR INDIVIDUAL 

                                          CATEGORIES 

 
 

Country:      _________________________________________________________ 
 
Name of Federation (or Club): _______________________________________ 
 
Address:      _________________________________________________________ 
Tel:     __________________ 
Fax:    __________________ 
E-mail:   ________________ 
 
Surname, Name of Delegation’s Head _________________________________ 
Delegation’s Head Signature     ________________________________________ 

                                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                         Stamp: 

# Surname, Name Date of birth Age group  

in kata 

Age group  

in kumite 

Kumite  

category 

       Sex 

 

1       

2       

3       

4       

5       

6       

7       

8       

9       

10       

11       

12       

13       

14       

15       

16       

17       

18       

19       

20       

21       

22       

23       

24       

25       

26       

27       

28       

29       

30       

31       

32       

33       

34       

35       

  



                                    COMPETITION  PROGRAM  
 

                                                                     Thursday, 24 -th June 
            HQ-Hotel  

 

14:00-17:00 Registration of Delegation 

                                                          Friday, 25-th June 
 Sport Palace  ,,BASKO”            09:00-10:00                         Weigh-in Male (6-13 years) all categories and  

                                                                                                               Female (12-13 years) all categories 

                                                      10:00-12:00          Kata Individual Male and Female (6-7,8-9,10-11,12-13 years) 

                                                                                                                    Without Repechas 

                                                      12:00-14:30        Kumite Individual Male and Female (6-13 years) all categories 

                                                                                                              Elimination and Repechas  

                                                      14:30-15:00                                          OpeningCeremony 

                                                      15:00-19:00        Kumite Individual Male and Female (6-13 years) all categories 

                                                                                                               Elimination and Repechas 

                                                        Saturday, 26-th June 
 Sport Palace  ,,BASKO”            09:00-10:00                 Weigh-in Male and Female (14-34 years) all categories 

                                                      10:00-11:30               Kata Individual Male and Female (14-15,16-34 years) 

                                                                                                              Elimination and Repechas 

                                                      11:30-19:00       Kumite Individual Male and Female (14-34 years) all categories 

                                                                                                              Elimination and Repechas 

                                                  Sunday, 27-th June 
 Sport Palace  ,,BASKO”        10:00-11:00         Kumite Individual Male and Female (6-7 years) 

                                                                                           Open categories, Elimination and Repechas                                            

                                                      11:00-12:00             Kumite Individual Male and Female (8-9 years) 

                                                                                           Open categories, Elimination and Repechas              

                                                      12:00-13:00             Kumite Individual Male and Female (10-11 years) 

                                                                                           Open categories, Elimination and Repechas                   

                                                      13:00-14:00              Kumite Individual Male and Female (12-13 years)  

                                                                                           Open categories, Elimination and Repechas                                                                                                                                              

                                                     14:00-15:30               Kumite Individual Male and Female (14-15 years) 

                                                                                            Open categories, Elimination and Repechas 

   15:30-17:00            Kumite Individual Male and Female (16-17 years) 

            Open categories, Elimination and Repechas 

 17:00-19:00            Kumite Individual Male and Female (18-34 years) 

        Open categories, Elimination and Repechas 

                                                   CONTACTS: 
Mr. Mikheil Makharadze (Gen.Secretary of GNKU) 

Tel: (+995 32) 37-22-87 

Mob: (+995 99) 53-79-03 

E-mail: gnku@yahoo.com 

Please return your entry forms for the competition  

at least by the 23 May 2010 at the following address: 
Georgian National Karate Union 

Tel/Fax: (+995 32) 96-31-89 

E-mail: gnku@yahoo.com 



                                          TRANSPORTATION 

Regular transfer upon arrival to and departure from Batumi airport, railway station or Bus station will be organized 

for all teams. The participating countries have to book it in advance.                                                                                  

For further details, please contact the Official Trave Agency 

                                                                      ORANGE TRAVEL 

                                                 Address: 18, N. NIkoladze str., Tbilisi, Georgia 

                                                 Contact Person: Mrs. Tamar Magalashvili 

                                                               Phone:   + 995 99 62 67 61 

                                                               Fax:      + 995 32 96 31 89 

                                                        e-mail: magalashvili@hotmail.com 

Transfer upon arrival to and departure from Batumi airport, railway station or bus station and also from the official 

hotels to the sport hall and vice versa will be organized for the teams at the price of 15 € per person, according to 

the information provided in the Registration Form. 

You can do a transfer from Trabzon airport (Turkey) to Batumi (Georgia). one-way price for each person is 20 €. 

On your arrival at the hotel, you will receive the buses timetable for hotel/sport hall transportation. 

 

                                            ACCOMODATION 

Only those organizations that designate the reservations in the hotels through the Official Travel Agency are 

allowed to participate in the mentioned competition.  

                                                                    Deadline 23-th May 2010 

Later than that date the organizers reserve there’s right to change the price for accommodation up to 

normal price. 

                                                               Official Hotels located in BATUMI 

PRICES PER NIGHT PER PERSON , INCLUDED ONLY BREAKFAST 

# HOTELS  RANK SINGLE DBL TRIPLE MEAL 

   €  €  € € 

1 **** 60-65 45-50 35-40 15 

2 *** 45-50 35-40 30-35 13 

3 ** 40-45 30-35 25-30 12 

 

Official Hotels located in KOBULETI(near BATUMI) 

 
PRICES PER NIGHT PER PERSON , INCLUDED ONLY BREAKFAST  

# HOTELS  RANK SINGLE DBL TRIPLE MEAL 

   €  €  € € 

1 *** 30-35 25-30 20-25 13 

2 ** 25-30 20-25 15-20 12 

 

mailto:magalashvili@hotmail.com


 

FAREWELL PARTY 

 
The participants will get information on the Farewell Party at Info desk during the Tournament. 

 

 

MAP OF BATUMI CENTRE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



HOTEL AND TRANSFERS BOOKING FORM 

 
National Team (Counrty):……………………………………………………………… 

Leader of Delegation, Person to contact: 

Federation     …………………………………………………………..                           

Name/Surname ……………………………………………………….. 

Address:……………………………………………………………….. 

Phone:…………………………………………………………………. 

Mobile:………………………………………………………………… 

Fax:……………………………………………………………………. 

E-mail:…………………………………………………………………. 

 

Total number of persons: ……………………………………………………………… 

Number of officials: ………………………….. 

Number of Males: ……………………………. 

Number of Females: …………………………. 

 

Choosen hotel: ………………………………………………………… 

Number of Single: …………………… 

Number of Dbl: ………………………. 

Number of Trple:……………………... 

Number of Quadruple…………………. 

Number of Sextuple…………………… 

Number of Extra meal:………………… 

Check  In Date:…………….. 

Check Out Date:…………….. 

Number of nights:……………… 

 

 

TRANSFER-15 € per person 

YES NO 

 

Arrival in Batumi by: 

 

Departure from Batumi by: 

Plane Train Bus Plane Train Bus 

Number of persons: 

 

Number of persons: 

 

Date: 

 

Date: 

 

Hour: 

 

Hour: 

 

Flight No: 

 
Flight No: 

Train No: Train No: 

Bus No: Bus No: 

 

 

 
Please, would you inform us of any additional need required? 

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………… 



 

ROOMING LIST FORM 

FOR TOURNAMENT “PRESIDENT’S CUP” 

 
No Name/ Surname Pos* Check in 

Date 

Check out 

Date 

  Number of 

 nights 

Room  

type** 

Extra  

Meal*** 

1        

2        

3        

4        

5        

6        

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

21        

22        

23        

24        

25        

26        

27        

28        

29        

30        

31        

32        

33        

34        

35        

 

                                      

* Position:    C=Competitor, Co=Coaches, De=Delegation Head, P=President of NF, R=                                            

Referees/Judges, D= Doctors, V=VIPs, A=Administration, P=Press, O=Others 

**Room type: S=Single, D=Double, Tr=Triple, Q=Quadruple, Se=Sextuple 

***Extra meal: HB=Half board (Breakfast and Dinner), FB=Full board (Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner) 

 


